AUGUST 22, 2018 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
vs

JOSEPH O'NEILL, D/B/A JNH REMODELING AND JOSEPH AND HOLLY
REMODELING AND JNS REMODELING AND JOSEPH AND SHELBY
REMODELING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JOSEPH O'NEILL, d/b/a JNH
REMODELING AND JOSEPH AND HOLLY REMODELING AND JNS REMODELING
AND JOSEPH AND SHELBY REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per for
day for 14 days of activity for a total of $5,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable
to the Committee within twenty (20) days. JOSEPH O’NEILL is solely responsible for
this debt. The Committee voted unanimously that HOLLY O'NEILL should receive only
a written warning for her involvement in this matter. The Committee found no evidence
that Shelby was involved in this matter. The Committee further ordered that a cease
and desist order be issued against JOSEPH O'NEILL, d/b/a JNH REMODELING AND
JOSEPH AND HOLLY REMODELING AND JNS REMODELING AND JOSEPH AND
SHELBY REMODELING to prevent them from performing work in violation. JOSEPH
O'NEILL, d/b/a JINH REMODELING AND JOSEPH AND HOLLY REMODELING AND
JNS REMODELING AND JOSEPH AND SHELBY REMODELING shall refrain from
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
MICHAEL JEFFERY, D/B/A MIKE'S CONSTRUCTION

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that MICHAEL JEFFERY, d/b/a MIKE'S
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 for 1 day of activity violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee
further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against MICHAEL JEFFERY,



d/b/a MIKE'S CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation.
MICHAEL JEFFERY, d/b/a MIKE'S CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS
ROB MCNUTT & ZINA MCNUTT, D/B/A RUSTIC REMODELING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that ROB MCNUTT & ZINA MCNUTT, d/b/a
RUSTIC REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 60 days of
activity for a total of $24,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the
Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and
desist order be issued against ROB MCNUTT & ZINA MCNUTT, d/b/a RUSTIC
REMODELING to prevent them from performing work in violation. ROB MCNUTT &
ZINA MCNUTT, d/b/a RUSTIC REMODELING shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
GEORGE HARMON, D/B/A HARMON ELECTRIC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that GEORGE HARMON, d/b/a HARMON
ELECTRIC shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 16 days of activity for a total
of $6,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20)
days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
GEORGE HARMON, d/b/a HARMON ELECTRIC to prevent them from performing work
in violation. GEORGE HARMON, d/b/a HARMON ELECTRIC shall refrain from bidding
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.



ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS
RANDY CLARK, D/B/A RANDY CLARK CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that RANDY CLARK, d/b/a RANDY CLARK
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 145 days of activity for
a total of $58,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within
twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be
issued against RANDY CLARK, d/b/a RANDY CLARK CONSTRUCTION to prevent
them from performing work in violation. RANDY CLARK, d/b/a RANDY CLARK
CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS
GENE HICKMAN A/K/A HOWARD GENE HICKMAN

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that GENE HICKMAN A/K/A HOWARD
GENE HICKMAN shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 for 8 days of activity for a total of
$800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20)
days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
GENE HICKMAN A/K/A HOWARD GENE HICKMAN to prevent them from performing
work in violation. GENE HICKMAN A/K/A HOWARD GENE HICKMAN shall refrain
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed
with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
ROD RIVERA, D/B/A HOME INNOVATIONS

ORDER



The Committee voted unanimously that ROD RIVERA, d/b/a HOME
INNOVATIONS shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 2 days of activity for a
total of $800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty
(20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued
against ROD RIVERA, d/b/a HOME INNOVATIONS to prevent them from performing
work in violation. ROD RIVERA, d/b/a HOME INNOVATIONS shall refrain from bidding
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

HENRY JAMES VOSS lll, D/B/A VOSS CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of HENRY JAMES VOSS |,
d/b/a VOSS CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE is hereby revoked for misconduct.
HENRY JAMES VOSS I, d/b/a VOSS CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs
CHRISTOPHER SELLS, D/B/A SELLS MANAGEMENT

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of CHRISTOPHER SELLS,
d/b/a SELLS MANAGEMENT is hereby revoked for misconduct. CHRISTOPHER
SELLS, d/b/a SELLS MANAGEMENT shall refrain from bidding on or performing work
as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors

Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

Vs



MAC FENCE & DECK LLC

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of MAC FENCE & DECK LLC
is hereby revoked for misconduct. MAC FENCE & DECK LLC shall refrain from bidding
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

44921 NATURES PATH POOL & LANDSCAPE, LLC 1,800.00
41781 ALOHA POOLS & SPAS OF UNION CITY AND JONESBORO, LLC
$,000.00
45014 MID-SOUTH ROOF CONSULTANTS, LLC $200.00
38088 RONNIE WEATHERFORD DBA - R & M CONSTRUCTION $16,000.00 reduced
to $800.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment and pay this penalty as
agreed
19430 DANNY JOE LUDWICK DBA - COLORFUL CUSTOM LANDSCAPES
$300.00
45023 MAURY TAYLOR DBA - MOTHER EARTH POOLS & SPAS $200.00



